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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
932560,986.4 5.22 14.80 24.77 -2.59 2.48 -0.2411.42 14.80Large-Cap Growth Funds

1,108546,352.8 6.53 12.94 19.98 -3.23 1.93 1.3410.41 12.94Large-Cap Core Funds
497179,700.4 7.55 12.96 18.53 -4.41 0.88 2.6110.55 12.96Large-Cap Value Funds
472160,611.2 5.48 18.62 28.31 -1.92 3.46 1.2011.97 18.62Multi-Cap Growth Funds
867425,927.4 6.40 15.91 23.45 -2.35 2.42 2.9110.93 15.91Multi-Cap Core Funds
372157,600.3 7.41 16.15 21.55 -2.85 1.38 3.8910.98 16.15Multi-Cap Value Funds
448130,883.1 6.10 25.87 33.10 -0.52 4.67 3.0114.21 25.87Mid-Cap Growth Funds
429163,968.8 6.92 22.87 30.60 0.43 4.04 5.4613.35 22.87Mid-Cap Core Funds
19048,972.9 7.41 22.35 28.94 1.13 3.94 7.5212.79 22.35Mid-Cap Value Funds
53987,405.8 7.19 27.62 31.88 0.42 4.21 3.4716.58 27.62Small-Cap Growth Funds
826251,562.8 7.65 25.22 28.35 2.04 4.08 7.3215.59 25.22Small-Cap Core Funds
25042,718.3 8.26 26.02 30.81 3.39 3.93 9.0215.91 26.02Small-Cap Value Funds
160386,553.5 6.62 14.40 20.02 -3.34 1.78 0.9010.58 14.40S&P 500 Index Objective Funds
310140,158.0 6.54 15.03 18.58 -2.07 3.08 3.489.26 15.03Equity Income Funds
557,866.9 2.53 10.14 14.39 0.11 1.98 -0.104.56 10.14Specialty Diversified Equity Fund

20824,185.1 -9.12 -30.11 -36.13 -20.76 -12.65 -11.35-14.60 -30.11Dedicated Short Bias Funds
10528,171.4 0.28 1.41 2.57 -1.09 1.40 2.790.83 1.41Equity Market Neutral Funds
18315,017.1 3.45 5.81 13.00 -3.27 1.72 3.655.05 5.81Long/Short Equity Funds
575,086.8 11.77 35.49 44.04 -11.01 -2.40 -5.7323.22 35.49Diversified Leverage Funds
537,425.1 6.64 12.28 17.26 -4.98 0.05 -1.6411.23 12.28Extended U.S. Large-Cap Core F

8,0613,371,153.8 6.10 17.14 23.49 -1.87 2.65 2.8611.41 17.14U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
Sector Equity Funds

11819,631.0 5.79 9.87 15.89 0.92 2.79 1.356.36 9.87Health/Biotechnology Funds
9024,563.9 8.45 21.30 30.26 -4.86 5.78 9.1421.16 21.30Natural Resources Funds

17030,202.3 5.81 20.31 40.44 1.83 5.18 -1.8913.49 20.31Science & Technology Funds
444,603.0 6.46 18.16 25.12 -7.62 -0.08 -5.186.21 18.16Telecommunication Funds
8618,754.0 4.18 7.83 12.08 -6.02 4.50 2.574.44 7.83Utility Funds
9316,942.2 11.63 11.85 12.99 -11.00 -7.20 -0.3911.53 11.85Financial Services Funds

24656,008.0 4.42 27.60 28.85 -0.22 1.91 9.647.02 27.60Real Estate Funds
786,423.9 4.30 10.26 20.87 -4.55 4.08 2.075.57 10.26Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds

104119,973.0 5.72 43.57 46.63 14.72 19.20 25.0314.56 43.57Precious Metals Funds
15663,809.7 10.17 15.54 20.79 -8.70 -1.60 -0.3515.18 15.54Commodities Funds
449,008.2 10.58 24.87 45.49 0.97 9.98 10.7818.49 24.87Basic Materials Funds
406,963.1 5.34 19.57 23.54 2.09 6.05 6.438.71 19.57Consumer Goods Funds
465,759.3 3.95 27.83 34.27 3.01 2.81 3.6413.35 27.83Consumer Services Funds
433,796.9 7.38 10.72 23.61 -6.92 -1.29 4.856.67 10.72Global Financial Services Funds
3923,034.1 5.05 5.48 13.73 -0.05 2.30 1.724.04 5.48Global Health/Biotechnology Fun

14546,004.1 9.31 13.61 29.32 -5.48 7.93 13.8516.29 13.61Global Natural Resources Funds
10514,542.3 5.94 19.03 26.51 -4.22 1.30 10.195.79 19.03Global Real Estate Funds
507,350.4 5.26 19.97 40.32 2.83 7.50 0.8210.33 19.97Global Science/Technology Fund
618,557.7 6.71 26.37 26.50 -1.47 3.94 6.3211.54 26.37Industrials Funds
615,986.9 7.50 14.25 26.99 -7.00 1.71 10.705.35 14.25International Real Estate Funds

1,819491,914.0 6.73 19.02 27.45 -1.79 3.69 4.6910.69 19.02Sector Equity Funds
World Equity Funds

1014,146.5 6.89 13.29 22.44 -5.79 2.29 1.7410.12 13.29Global Large-Cap Growth
133147,139.9 7.03 10.88 21.49 -3.90 3.77 3.188.17 10.88Global Large-Cap Core
6620,945.8 7.24 8.03 15.91 -7.88 -0.18 2.197.29 8.03Global Large-Cap Value

1489,984.0 6.07 16.53 30.09 -2.76 4.85 2.429.26 16.53Global Multi-Cap Growth
14422,431.7 6.81 14.08 22.74 -3.90 2.41 2.999.04 14.08Global Multi-Cap Core
6826,093.0 6.74 14.07 26.42 0.21 4.40 6.297.91 14.07Global Multi-Cap Value

242272,835.4 7.51 12.30 22.71 -5.52 3.90 3.927.98 12.30International Large-Cap Growth
412221,458.6 7.72 8.05 18.29 -7.72 2.01 2.686.76 8.05International Large-Cap Core
11940,059.1 8.00 5.19 16.74 -9.08 1.19 4.205.88 5.19International Large-Cap Value
20069,244.7 7.31 15.14 26.14 -5.34 4.06 3.898.08 15.14International Multi-Cap Growth
24368,781.2 7.53 11.41 21.62 -5.56 3.57 5.337.28 11.41International Multi-Cap Core
11522,109.4 8.03 9.68 20.24 -6.64 1.50 3.886.99 9.68International Multi-Cap Value
11219,670.4 8.50 23.43 36.12 -2.90 5.65 8.2910.92 23.43International Small/Mid-Cap Grow
6218,096.9 10.03 22.68 34.12 -3.19 4.70 7.1111.62 22.68International Small/Mid-Cap Core
209,056.0 10.14 21.99 38.11 0.53 5.46 9.5010.82 21.99International Small/Mid-Cap Valu

11920,943.6 8.55 7.64 20.89 -8.31 2.91 4.376.03 7.64European Region Funds
5812,246.5 6.45 16.87 27.54 -3.10 4.94 8.179.11 16.87Pacific Region Funds
416,005.9 8.08 12.43 9.18 -7.69 -8.92 -3.1312.73 12.43Japanese Funds
7534,932.1 4.91 20.57 44.15 -0.16 12.50 13.245.80 20.57Pacific Ex Japan Funds
9224,701.7 1.38 13.66 38.36 -3.63 17.18 12.975.28 13.66China Region Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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457294,186.5 6.46 19.54 45.00 -2.61 10.81 15.266.97 19.54Emerging Markets Funds
4628,510.1 6.76 19.97 59.47 -0.01 17.34 20.169.68 19.97Latin American Funds
6829,689.7 7.49 24.84 34.28 -1.00 5.57 5.9411.83 24.84Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds

3,1411,423,268.8 7.12 13.67 26.99 -5.02 4.63 6.017.83 13.67World Equity Funds

13,0215,286,336.0 6.43 16.57 24.85 -2.56 3.19 3.7610.45 16.57Equity Funds - EFPA
Mixed Equity Funds

20464,399.1 3.56 10.94 17.57 0.89 3.78 4.245.91 10.94Flexible Portfolio Funds
16033,990.5 2.78 10.69 16.39 0.51 3.76 3.434.06 10.69Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
13036,508.2 3.41 11.29 17.24 -0.52 2.91 2.005.04 11.29Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
18262,984.1 3.82 12.23 18.58 -1.01 2.85 2.045.57 12.23Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
11340,274.1 5.05 13.41 20.89 -1.15 2.75 *7.44 13.41Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
17949,074.6 5.21 13.65 21.19 -2.12 2.50 2.267.59 13.65Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
10826,474.7 5.97 14.41 22.14 -2.00 2.35 *8.90 14.41Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
17731,271.7 5.90 14.39 22.43 -2.56 2.32 1.978.60 14.39Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
10712,099.1 6.28 14.67 22.53 -2.29 2.12 *9.39 14.67Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
1828,076.3 6.12 14.50 22.95 -2.79 1.67 *8.89 14.50Mixed-Asset Target 2050+ Funds
580357,421.3 4.77 12.78 19.05 -0.66 3.32 3.137.26 12.78Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth
538233,332.1 3.78 11.37 17.16 0.45 3.57 3.545.49 11.37Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Modera
48676,030.2 1.97 9.65 14.95 2.54 3.92 3.852.99 9.65Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv 
252161,894.9 3.89 9.58 16.79 -0.33 5.09 6.635.40 9.58Global Flexible Port Funds
7914,118.8 4.49 16.91 28.36 2.72 5.11 4.548.14 16.91Convertible Securities Funds

1001,003.0 3.15 11.05 17.47 0.87 * *5.05 11.05Retirement Income Funds
3,5771,208,952.6 4.11 12.02 18.59 -0.04 3.48 3.676.14 12.02Mixed Equity Funds

3,1741,768,224.8 -0.16 8.01 13.00 5.17 5.03 5.320.11 8.01Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

481184,608.1 1.23 8.02 12.54 5.63 5.99 7.84-0.66 8.02World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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